105 Anapamu Street, Santa

County of Santa Barbara Barbara

one COUNTY | one FUTURE

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 10-00682 Version: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Passed

File created: 7/15/2010 In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 7/27/2010 Final action: 7/27/2010

Title: ]S)cl)lnsider recommendations regarding HOME Funding Commitment and Reservation Agreements, as
ollows:

a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute an Amendment to the HOME Investment Partnerships
Program (HOME) Loan Commitment Agreement with Surf Development Company for the Braddock
House Project, extending the term of the agreement to June 30, 2011 and increasing the amount of
the funding commitment to $200,000.00, Second District;

b) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute a HOME Reservation Agreement with Surf
Development Company, reserving County HOME funding to the Creekside Village Apartments Project
in the amount of $1,228,227.00, Third District; and

c) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute an Amendment to the HOME Reservation Agreement
with Good Samaritan Shelters, Incorporated for the Casa de Familia Project, extending the term of the
agreement to June 30, 2011 and increasing the amount of funding commitment to $2,033,415.00,
Fifth District.

Sponsors: HOUSING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter, 2. Braddock House Amendment, 3. Creekside Village Amendment, 4. Casa de
Familia Amendment
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
7/27/2010 1 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Acted on as follows: Pass

Consider recommendations regarding HOME Funding Commitment and Reservation Agreements, as follows:

a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute an Amendment to the HOME Investment Partnerships Program
(HOME) Loan Commitment Agreement with Surf Development Company for the Braddock House Project,
extending the term of the agreement to June 30, 2011 and increasing the amount of the funding commitment to
$200,000.00, Second District;

b) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute a HOME Reservation Agreement with Surf Development
Company, reserving County HOME funding to the Creekside Village Apartments Project in the amount of
$1,228,227.00, Third District; and

c¢) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute an Amendment to the HOME Reservation Agreement with Good
Samaritan Shelters, Incorporated for the Casa de Familia Project, extending the term of the agreement to June
30, 2011 and increasing the amount of funding commitment to $2,033,415.00, Fifth District.

County of Santa Barbara Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/1/2024

powered by Legistar™



http://www.legistar.com/

